504139997 12/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4179841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK PICKETT	12/06/2016
JOEL TOMLINSON	12/05/2016
RICK WIEDEMER	12/05/2016
TOM WRIGHT	12/06/2016
SERGIO OROZCO	12/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINKLEY LIGHTING, INC.	
Street Address:	33000 PIN OAK PARKWAY	
City:	AVON LAKE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29530743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: ascheidler@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

Table Allashuranta do	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016
SIGNATURE:	/stevenjsolomon/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. SOLOMON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HINK-54595

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 040705 FRAME: 0370

504139997



PATENT REEL: 040705 FRAME: 0371

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: HINK-54595

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

LIGHTING FIXTURES

(check	only one item below)
0	attached hereto,
OR	
[X]	filed on June 18, 2015 as United States Application Number 29/530,743

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, Hinkley Lighting, Inc., having

a place of business at 33000 Pin Oak Parkway. Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for

Page 1 of 4

said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: Mark Pickett

Signature of Inventor:

Date: 12.06.16

STATE OF CAUGORNIA B

COUNTY OF LANGUES A

The above named Mark Pickett, known to me, appeared before me this day of Legal Register and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MARIA D. CAMACHO

Commission No. 2004653

Notary Public Los Angeles COUNTY

Notary Public Los Angeles COUNTY

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

My Comm. Expires JANUARY 19 2017

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

My commission expires: Jau 19, 2017

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

PATENT REEL: 040705 FRAME: 0373

Additional Inventor(s)

Legal Name of Inventor: Joel Tomlinson
Signature of Inventor:
Date: 12-5-206
STATE OF OHTO B X ss. COUNTY OF WORKIN A
The above named Joel Tomlinson, known to me, appeared before me this day of <u>December</u> , 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
ENC COCEDAN WIEDENER, Linding
Abberney at Lew Notary Public Notary Public Wy commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C. Notary Public Notary Pu
Legal Name of Inventor: Sergio Orozco
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
The above named Sergio Orozco, known to me, appeared before me this day of, 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
(Notarial Seal) My commission expires:

Page 3 of 4

Legal Name of Inventor: Rick Wedemer	` / ()
Signature of Inventor:	alemos
Date: 12/5/16	
STATE OF 6460 B	
COUNTY OF LORAN X ss. Δ	
5th day of DECEMBER	emer, known to me, appeared before me this 2, 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
ABIALO	(1)-1
Attorney at Law	Notary Public
Metary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Tom Wright Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OFB	
COUNTY OF X ss. Δ	
day of	ht, known to me, appeared before me this, 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
(Totaliai Seal)	My commission expires:

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Rick Wiedemer</u>
Signature of Inventor:
Date:
STATE OF B
STATE OF B X ss. COUNTY OF Δ
The above named Rick Wiedemer, known to me, appeared before me this day of, 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public (Notarial Seal) My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Tom Wright Signature of Inventor: Town Waynt
Date: Dec 06, 2016 STATE OF Colifornia B X ss. COUNTY OF Orange A
STATE OF Colifornia B
COUNTY OF Orange A ss.
The above named Tom Wright, known to me, appeared before me this day of <u>December</u> , 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEB ATTACHED NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE SEB ATTACHED NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
(Notarial Seal) My commission expires: Feb. 04 2020

Page 4 of 4

CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
On Dec. 06, 2016 before me, Orey J Wesser, Notsry, here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Thomas B Wright
personally appeared Thomas B Wright
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. COREY J. WEAVER COMM. # 2141545
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ORANGE COUNTY Comm. Exp. FEB. 4, 2020
Signature (Seal)

Optional Information

Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.

Description of Attached Document	Additional Information
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Method of Signer Identification
titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: () form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)
- 	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
containing pages, and dated	Page # Entry #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact:
Individual(s)	Other
Attorney-in-Fact	Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Corporate Officer(s) Title(s)	
Guardian/Conservator	
Partner - Limited/General	
Trustee(s)	
Other:	
representing: Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(les' Signer is Representing	
, rearies) or resolus) of entitytes, signer is keptesenting	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

studies get address Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: <u>HINK-54595</u>

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

LIGHTING FIXTURES

(check	only one item below)
[]	attached hereto,
OR	
[X]	filed on June 18, 2015 as United States Application Number 29/530,743.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, Hinkley Lighting, Inc., having

a place of business at 33000 Pin Oak Parkway, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for

Page 1 of 4

said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

own to me, appeared before me this 015, and acknowledged that the foregoing r the uses and purposes therein set forth.
y Public
mmission expires:

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Additional Inventor(s)

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Joel Tomlins</u>	<u>on</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OFE	3 K ss.
COUNTY OF A	x 55.
	omlinson, known to me, appeared before me this, 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing t and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
mistration was executed as ins free act	t and deed for the uses and purposes therein set form.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Sergio Orozc</u>	<u>o</u> /
Signature of Inventor:	020200
Date: 12(9/16/	
STATE OF LI James	}
COUNTY OF Those A	X ss.
The above named Sergio day of December instrument was executed as his free act	Orozco, known to me, appeared before me this 2015,0 and acknowledged that the foregoing and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	MICHAEL STURDEVANT
	Notary Public Notary Public STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires January 8, 2021
	My commission expires:
	My A
	\mathscr{C}

Page 3 of 4

For applications filed under AIA (on or after September 16, 2012)

Legal Name of Inventor: Rick Wied	<u>lemer</u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF	В
COUNTY OF	X ss. Δ
day of	Wiedemer, known to me, appeared before me this, 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public My commission expires:
Legal Name of Inventor: Tom Wright Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	
STATE OF	X 99
The above named Tom day of instrument was executed as his free a	Wright, known to me, appeared before me this, 2015, and acknowledged that the foregoing act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 4 of 4